

April 17, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Security Code: 543925; SCRIP ID: IHCT

Subject: Statement of Investor Complaints of Indian Highway Concessions Trust for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 23 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 read with Master circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/115 dated July 6, 2023, we hereby enclose the statement of Investor Complaints of Indian Highway Concessions Trust ("IHCT") for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

Further, the same has been duly filed through XBRL mode on BSE listing portal and is also available on the website of the IHCT i.e. www.maplehighways.com

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Maple Infra InvIT Investment Manager Private Limited (Acting as an Investment Manager to Indian Highway Concessions Trust)

Chandra Kant Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Telephone No: +91 (22) 6817 6666 Email: compliance@maplehighways.com



INDIAN HIGHWAY CONCESSIONS TRUST INVIT Investor Grievance Report for the quarter ended March 31, 2024

For Financial Year (FY) 2023-24

	All complaints including SCORES complaints	SCORES complaints
Number of investor complaints pending at the	0	0
beginning of the year.	O	ð
Number of investor complaints received during	1	1
the year.	1	1
Number of investor complaints disposed of	1	1
during the year.	1	1
Number of investor complaints pending at the	0	0
end of the year.	0	3
Average time taken for redressal of complaints	1 Working day	1 Working day

For Quarter Ending (QE) March 31, 2024

	All complaints including SCORES complaints	SCORES complaints		
Number of investor complaints pending at the	0	9		
beginning of the Quarter.	0	U		
Number of investor complaints received during	0	0		
the Quarter.	0	U		
Number of investor complaints disposed of	0	0		
during the Quarter.	U	0		
Number of investor complaints pending at the	0	0		
end of the Quarter.	0	Ü		
Average time taken for redressal of complaints	0	0		
for the Quarter	J	O		

Complaints pending during FY 2023 -24							
	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCORES complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Complaints pending during Quarter ended March 31, 2024							
	Less than 1 month	1–3 months	3-6 months	6-9 months	9-12 months	Greater than 12 months	Total
All complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCORES complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Complaints disposed off during FY 2023 -24							
Less than 1–3 3-6 6-9 9-12 Greater than 1 month month month month month month month month month							Total
All complaints	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
SCORES complaints	1	0	0	0	0	0	1

Complaints disposed off during Quarter ended March 31, 2024							
Less than 1–3 3-6 6-9 9-12 Greater than 1 month months months months months 12 months							
All complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SCORES complaints	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Yours Sincerely,

KFin Technologies Limited.

Registrar & Transfer Agent for INDIAN HIGHWAY CONCESSIONS TRUST INVIT.

Eswar Charan S | Manager - Operations

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as **KFin Technologies Private Limited**)